Subject Index for

Papers in Volume 21

Each index term below is accompanied by a page number and

an author’s name. With that name in the Author Index are the
title of the paper and the names of coauthors, if any. Communi-
cations are identified by (C) and Letters to the Editor by (L).

Subject

Algorithms
Bin packing
Cochlear model

Communication network assignments

Computation of lower bounds
Information theory
Errata
Heuristic network design
Network control
Queuing networks
Erratum
Queuing networks (C)
Radar images
Regenerative simulation

Analytical models
Bin packing
Closed queuing networks (C)
Population size constraints
Erratum
Worse-case pattern evaluation of
baseband channels

Chemistry and chemical engineering
Ink jet printer materials
Jet printer ink

Circuit technology

Digital filter

High-voltage power transistors

Merged charge memory cell

Photoresist analysis

Photoresists

Safe operating area for bipolar
transistors

Sputtered Cr-SiO films (C)

Codes and coding
Worse-case pattern evaluation of
baseband channels

Communication networks
Design algorithm
Priority assignments

Compilers and compiling
Computer controlled assembly
Data flow analysis

Computation method

Information theory
Errata

Number transforms

NOVEMBER 1977

Author

Kou
Inselberg
Maruyama
Lang
Chaitin
Chaitin
Maruyama
Chow

Lam

Lam

Lam

van de Lindt
Lavenberg

Kou
Lam
Lam
Lam

Kiwimagi

Beach
Ashley

Nussbaumer
Gaur

Lee

Shaw

Dill

Gaur
Matino

Kiwimagi

Maruyama
Maruyama

Lieberman
Lomet

Chaitin
Chaitin
Nussbaumer

Page

443
461
254
273
350

496,

360
264
370
598

415
545

443
384
370
598

340

75
69

334
306
402
219
210

433
576

340

360
254

321
559

350
496
334

Data structures and accessing
Comment on data base
decomposition (L)
Dynamic memories
Functional dependencies

SEQUEL 2 language (Vol. 20, No. 6)

Erratum

Electron beams
Automatic registration
Correction of nonlinear distortion
Electron beam sensitivity of PMMA
Electron optics

Electrophotography
Laser-optical system (C)

Films
Negative ions in sputtering (C)
Polymeric properties by optical
techniques
Single crystal garnet processing
Sputtered Cr-SiO films (C)

Fluid dynamics
Jet boundary layer
Satellite formation

Ink jet technology
Ink drop charging and deflection
Ink jet printer materials
Ink jet scale model
Ink jet scale-up model
Ink jet printer technology
Ink jet variable tolerances
Jet boundary layer
Jet printer ink
Print height control (C)
Satellite formation
Splatter during printing

Magnetic recording
Dynamic response of strip (C)
Recording head measurements (C)

Markov process analysis
Network control

Materials

Elastomeric block copolymers

Electron beam sensitivity of PMMA

Ink jet printer materials

Jet printer ink

Negative ions in sputtering (C)

NMR study of P(MMA-co-MAA)

Photoresist analysis

Photoresists

Polymer dissolution model

Polymeric properties by optical
techniques

Properties of (SN)

Radiation chemistry of poly(meth-
acrylate)

Silicon nitride conduction

Single crystal garnet processing

Spin coating process

Sputtered Cr-SiO films (C)

Sulfur diffusion in polymers

Mathematics (applied)
Bin packing

Delobel
Wong
Fagin

Chamberlin

Davis
Engelke
Gipstein
Mauer

Fleischer

Cuomo

Swalen
Davies
Matino

Lee
Pimbley

Fillmore
Beach
Curry
Levanoni
Buehner
Twardeck
Lee
Ashley
Carmichael
Pimbley
Zable

Albrecht
Feliss

Chow

Smith
Gipstein
Beach
Ashley
Cuomo
Lyerla
Shaw
Dill

Tu

Swalen
Street

Hiraoka
DiMaria
Davies
Washo
Matino
Berry

Kou

484
281
534

94

580

168
522
576

48
21

379
289

264

121
227
522
190
576
176

443 597

SUBJECT INDEX




Comment on data base Electron beam sensitivity of PMMA Gipstein 143

decomposition (L) Delobel 484 Kinematics of polymer dissolution Tu 131
Computations of lower bounds Lang 273 NMR study of P(MMA-co-MAA) Lyerla 111
Functional dependencies Fagin 534 Polymeric thin films Swalen 168
Jet boundary layer Lee 48 Properties of (SN) Street 99
Medical diagnosis Peters 449 Radiation chemistry of poly(meth-

Number transforms Nussbaumer 334 acrylates) Hiraoka 121
Radar images van de Lindt 415 Sulfur diffusion in polymers Berry 176
Satellite drop formation Pimbley 21
Measurement Programming and programming languages
Automatic registration Davis 498 Comment on data base
Capacitance probe study (C) Feliss 289 decomposition (L) Delobel 484
Dynamic response of strip (C) Albrecht 379 Data flow analysis Lomet 559
Ink jet scale model Curry 10 Language for mechanical assembly Lieberman 321
Ink jet scale-up model Levanoni 56 SEQUEL 2 language (Vol. 20, No. 6) ]
Ink jet splatter Zable 315 Erratum Chamberlin 94
Ink jet variable tolerances Twardeck 31
Pattern recognition ) Herbst 245 Quality control
Regenerative simulation Lavenberg 545 Ink drop charging and deflection Fillmore 37
Ink jet splatter Zable 315
Memory structures Ink jet print height control (C) Carmichael 52
Dynamic memories Wong 281 Ink jet printing Buehner 2
Merged charge memory cell Lee 402 Ink jet variable tolerances Twardeck 31
Storage reorganization Bennett 528 Laser-optical system (C) Fleischer 479
Models and modeling
Ink jet scale model Curry 10 Queuing theory
Ink jet scale-up model Levanoni 56 Closed queuing networks (C) Lam 384
Neurons (C) Traub 572 Network priority assignments Maruyama 254
Population size constraints Lam 370
Optical science and technology Erratum Lam 598
Correction of nonlinear distortion Engelke 506 Several packet classes Maruyama 360
Electron optics Mauer 514
Laser-optical system (C) Fleischer 479 . .
Solid state physics
Pattern recognition Merged cha}rge memory gell Lee 402
Signature verification Herbst 245 Safe operating area for bipolar
transistors Gaur 433
Physical chemistry Silicon nitride conduction DiMaria 227
Negative ions in sputtering (C) Cuomo 580
Physiology Space-related technology
Medical diagnosis Peters 449 Radar images van de Lindt 415
Modeling neurons (C) Traub 572
Storage hierarchies
Polymer chemistry Network control Chow 264
Elastomeric block copolymers Smith 154 Storage reorganization Bennett 528
Erratum

In the article “Queuing Networks with Population Size Con-

straints” (S. S. Lam, IBM J. Res. Develop., Vol. 21, No. 4,

July 1977), page 376 should be amended as follows: o-r(X:ﬁ) in

Eq. (A2) and o,(X;") in Eq. (A3) should both be replaced by
598 o (X)),
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