Subject Index for Papers in Volume 21

Each index term below is accompanied by a page number and an author's name. With that name in the Author Index are the title of the paper and the names of coauthors, if any. Communications are identified by (C) and Letters to the Editor by (L).

cations are identified by (C) and Letters	s to the Editor b	by (L) .	E14 1		
			Electron beams	.	
			Automatic registration	Davis	498
			Correction of nonlinear distortion	Engelke	506
			Electron beam sensitivity of PMMA	Gipstein	143
			Electron optics	Mauer	514
			Electrophotography		
			Laser-optical system (C)	Fleischer	479
Subject	Author	Page	F.1		
Subject	numor	1 uge	Films Negative ions in sputtering (C)	Cuomo	580
Algorithms			Polymeric properties by optical	Cuomo	500
Bin packing	Kou	443	techniques	Swalen	168
Cochlear model	Inselberg	461	Single crystal garnet processing	Davies	522
Communication network assignments	Maruyama	254	Sputtered Cr-SiO films (C)	Matino	576
Computation of lower bounds	Lang	273	Spattered of Sio Innis (C)	Matino	570
Information theory	Chaitin	350	Fluid dynamics		
Errata	Chaitin	496	Jet boundary layer	Lee	10
Heuristic network design	Maruyama	360	Satellite formation	Pimbley	48 21
Network control	Chow	264	Satemic formation	rinoley	21
Queuing networks	Lam	370	Into the engine of the second		
Erratum	Lam	598	Ink jet technology	E'II	2.7
Queuing networks (C)	Lam	384	Ink drop charging and deflection	Fillmore	37
Radar images	van de Lindt	415	Ink jet printer materials	Beach	75
Regenerative simulation	Lavenberg	545	Ink jet scale model	Curry	10
, and the second			Ink jet scale-up model	Levanoni	56
Analytical models			Ink jet printer technology	Buehner	2
Bin packing	Kou	443	Ink jet variable tolerances	Twardeck	31
Closed queuing networks (C)	Lam	384	Jet boundary layer	Lee	48
Population size constraints	Lam	370	Jet printer ink	Ashley	69
Erratum	Lam	598	Print height control (C)	Carmichael	52
Worse-case pattern evaluation of			Satellite formation	Pimbley	21
baseband channels	Kiwimagi	340	Splatter during printing	Zable	315
Chamistry and shaminal ancincasing			Magnetic recording		
Chemistry and chemical engineering	Dan-l	7.5	Dynamic response of strip (C)	Albrecht	379
Ink jet printer materials	Beach	75	Recording head measurements (C)	Feliss	289
Jet printer ink	Ashley	69	recording near measurements (C)	i Cliss	207
Circuit technology			Markov process analysis		
Digital filter	Nussbaumer	334	Network control	Chow	264
High-voltage power transistors	Gaur	306			
Merged charge memory cell	Lee	402	Materials		
Photoresist analysis	Shaw	219	Elastomeric block copolymers	Smith	154
Photoresists	Dill	210	Electron beam sensitivity of PMMA	Gipstein	143
Safe operating area for bipolar			Ink jet printer materials	Beach	75
transistors	Gaur	433	Jet printer ink	Ashley	69
Sputtered Cr-SiO films (C)	Matino	576	Negative ions in sputtering (C)	Cuomo	580
			NMR study of P(MMA-co-MAA)	Lyerla	111
Codes and coding			Photoresist analysis	Shaw	219
Worse-case pattern evaluation of			Photoresists	Dill	210
baseband channels	Kiwimagi	340	Polymer dissolution model Polymeric properties by optical	Tu	131
Communication networks			techniques	Swalen	168
Design algorithm	Maruyama	360	Properties of (SN) _x	Street	99
Priority assignments	Maruyama	254	Radiation chemistry of poly(meth-	Street	77
1 Hority assignments	Maruyama	234	acrylate)	Hiraoka	121
Compilers and compiling			Silicon nitride conduction	DiMaria	227
Computer controlled assembly	Lieberman	321	Single crystal garnet processing	Davies	522
Data flow analysis	Lomet	559	Spin coating process	Washo	190
Zana non anaryoro	Lonici	227	Sputtered Cr-SiO films (C)	Matino	576
Computation method			Sulfur diffusion in polymers	Berry	176
Information theory	Chaitin	350	Sandi diffusion in polymers	Derry	170
Errata	Chaitin	496	Mathematics (applied)		
Number transforms	Nussbaumer	334	Bin packing	Kou	112
A . G. HOOF THE GOOD THE	russoaumei	J J 4	on packing	Nou	443

Data structures and accessing Comment on data base decomposition (L)

Functional dependencies

SEQUEL 2 language (Vol. 20, No. 6)

Dynamic memories

Erratum

Delobel

Chamberlin

Wong

Fagin

484

281

534

94

NOVEMBER 1977

597

Comment on data base decomposition (L) Computations of lower bounds Functional dependencies Jet boundary layer	Delobel Lang Fagin Lee	484 273 534 48	Electron beam sensitivity of PMMA Kinematics of polymer dissolution NMR study of P(MMA-co-MAA) Polymeric thin films Properties of (SN) _x	Gipstein Tu Lyerla Swalen Street	143 131 111 168 99
Medical diagnosis Number transforms Radar images Satellite drop formation	Peters Nussbaumer van de Lindt Pimbley	449 334 415 21	Radiation chemistry of poly(meth- acrylates) Sulfur diffusion in polymers	Hiraoka Berry	121 176
Measurement			Programming and programming languages		
Automatic registration	Davis	498	Comment on data base		
Capacitance probe study (C)	Feliss	289	decomposition (L)	Delobel	484
Dynamic response of strip (C)	Albrecht	379	Data flow analysis	Lomet	559
Ink jet scale model	Curry	10	Language for mechanical assembly	Lieberman	321
Ink jet scale-up model	Levanoni	56	SEQUEL 2 language (Vol. 20, No. 6)		
Ink jet setate ap mede:	Zable	315	Erratum	Chamberlin	94
Ink jet variable tolerances	Twardeck	31			
Pattern recognition	Herbst	245	Quality control		
Regenerative simulation	Lavenberg	545	Ink drop charging and deflection	Fillmore	37
			Ink jet splatter	Zable	315
Memory structures			Ink jet print height control (C)	Carmichael	52
Dynamic memories	Wong	281	Ink jet printing	Buehner	2
Merged charge memory cell	Lee	402	Ink jet variable tolerances	Twardeck	31
Storage reorganization	Bennett	528	Laser-optical system (C)	Fleischer	479
Models and modeling					
Ink jet scale model	Curry	10	Queuing theory		
Ink jet scale-up model	Levanoni	56	Closed queuing networks (C)	Lam	384
Neurons (C)	Traub	572	Network priority assignments	Maruyama	254
riculation (C)			Population size constraints	Lam	370
Optical science and technology			Erratum	Lam	598
Correction of nonlinear distortion	Engelke	506	Several packet classes	Maruyama	360
Electron optics	Mauer	514			
Laser-optical system (C)	Fleischer	479			
2400 op 110111 oy 110111 (1 ,			Solid state physics	T	402
Pattern recognition			Merged charge memory cell	Lee	402
Signature verification	Herbst	245	Safe operating area for bipolar	C	433
			transistors	Gaur DiMaria	227
Physical chemistry			Silicon nitride conduction	Dimaria	221
Negative ions in sputtering (C)	Cuomo	580			
			Space-related technology		
Physiology			Radar images	van de Lindt	415
Medical diagnosis	Peters	449	Tudai Images		
Modeling neurons (C)	Traub	572			
-			Storage hierarchies		264
Polymer chemistry			Network control	Chow	264
Elastomeric block copolymers	Smith	154	Storage reorganization	Bennett	528

Erratum

In the article "Queuing Networks with Population Size Constraints" (S. S. Lam, *IBM J. Res. Develop.*, Vol. 21, No. 4, July 1977), page 376 should be amended as follows: $\sigma_r(X_{il}^{+3})$ in Eq. (A2) and $\sigma_r(X_{il}^{-r})$ in Eq. (A3) should both be replaced by $\sigma_r(X_{il}^{+r})$.